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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SPRING TERM 2026  

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

Week 5 
5 Feb 2026 

 
                   

 
 
 

Y1 Computers 
In computing this week, Year 1 learned 
how to give direction commands to 
programme a Beebot. We tested, 
debugged, and improved our instructions 
to help the Beebot reach its destination. 
    Mrs Fisk 
 
Football Match 
Springfield Girls played their first league game against a 
very strong Bishop's team. They competed really well but 
conceded to a 6-1 loss. Our goal was scored by our skipper 
Taylor. Player of the match was Amy.    

 Mr Lamb 

 
Parent Workshops - next Tuesday 
On Tuesday 10 February at 2pm, parents are invited to join 
their child/ren in class to take part in an oracy and problem 
solving event. Come and join us and see how your children 
use oracy talk tactics in their lessons giving reasons to 
justify, clarify, reason, collaborate etc. 
If you have more than one child, you are welcome to take 
them to one of their classrooms for the activities. 

 
Y5 Science 
Year 5 have been learning about space this half 
term. As part of this, they created a giant 
representation of the Solar System on the 
playground. Several children were planets, with 
moons orbiting them, and then a child stood in the 
centre of it all as the sun. It was a fun, practical way 
of learning about the order of the planets and the 
size of the Solar System itself. Mr Corder 
  

 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 26 January was Y2 Badgers 
with 97.7%.  
 
 

Parents’ Meetings 
Our next parent teacher meetings will be held on Monday 2 March.  
Face to face and remote meetings can be booked on a first come first served basis. Appointments can 
be booked at  https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk  from this evening, Thursday 5 February, opening  
at 5pm. The office staff are unable to book appointments for you but they may be able to help if you 
have problems logging in. 
 

https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk/
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Y4 Superstar Sports 
It was Chelmsford's annual Y4 Superstars event on Wednesday afternoon at the 
Sports & Athletics Centre. The children took part in seven events including cup 
stacking and basketball dribbling. They were competing to gain points for 
Springfield and placed third out of seven schools. Individual high scores were 
also recognised for girls and boys from the 250 participants: Serah was the 
highest scoring girl and Isabelle came 3rd. It was an energetic, enjoyable 
afternoon.        Mr Coates 
 
 
 

 
Dinner Menu w/b Monday 9 February  
 

 
 
 

PTA New 
Y3-5 Disco 
This will take place on Thursday 14 May and we’ll be celebrating our wonderful Year 6s at their 
Leavers’ Disco on Saturday 4 July.  
 
Tuck Shop - New date: Friday 13 February 
Due to the bad weather forecast, this Friday’s tuck shop has been postponed. It will now take place on 
Friday 13th February, the last day of half term - a perfect chance for the children to pick up a treat 
before they enjoy the week off. Thank you for your understanding and support. 
 
School Lottery - Support Springfield Primary School & Win Every Week 
For just £1 a week, you can join the Springfield Primary School Lottery and help raise vital funds for our 
children. Every ticket directly supports school projects, from new equipment to enrichment activities, 
while giving you the chance to win great prizes. 
Every week you get -  
• Entry into the £25,000 national jackpot 
• A guaranteed weekly prize for one of our Springfield supporters 
• Automatic entry into special Super Draws throughout the years 
Join in today: 
https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/springfield-primary-school-chelmsford 
 

https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/springfield-primary-school-chelmsford
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Diary Dates Dates changed or added this week in red 
 

Spring 2026 

Tues 10 Feb Parents invited to join their child/ren in class for activities 2pm 

Fri 13 Feb PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

16-20 Feb Half term holiday  

Mon 2 Mar 
INSET - school closed to children  
Parents’ evening meetings in person and on video call 

 

Tues 3 Mar EYFS & Y6 height & weight check  

Thurs 5 Mar 
World Book Day - non uniform or dress as a book character 
Road safety presentation EYFS children and parents 
Road safety for Y5 children only 

 
9-9.45am 
 

Tues 10 Mar 
KS1 Cross Country 
KS2 Cross Country 

 

Thurs 12 Mar PTA Mothers’ Day sales  

Fri 13 Mar PTA Mothers’ Day sales  

Wed 18 Mar Y6 Quick sticks hockey  

Thur 19 – 26 Mar Scholastic Book Fayre (World Book Day tokens can be spent here) 3.10 

Fri 20 Mar Red Nose day - non uniform and donate £1  

Mon 23 Mar KS1 Tag-rugby  

Wed 25 Mar 
Dental presentation EYFS & Y3 
PTA smarties challenge to complete over the holidays 

 

Fri 27 Mar Break up 3.10 

Summer 2026 

Mon 13 Apr School starts 8.40 

Mon 4 May Bank Holiday  

Thurs 7 May INSET Day - school closed to children for voting  

Fri 8 May Wear house colours to raise money for CLAPA - details nearer the time  

Mon 11 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 14 May Y3-5 Disco tbc 

Thurs 21 May Sports day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 KS1 

Mon 25 May Half term holiday  

3 - 6 June Y6 Residential visit  

Thurs 18 June Class photos and Y6 Leavers’ Photos  

Tues 30 June Y4 school trip - details nearer the time  

Wed 1 July 
Y2 Mini Games 
EYFS & Y5 school trip - details nearer the time 

 

Thurs 2 July Y2 & Y3 school trip - details nearer the time  

Fri 3 July Y1 & Y6 school trip - details nearer the time  

Sat 4 July Y6 Leavers’ Disco tbc 

Thurs 9 July Showcase / open afternoon for parents 1.30 

Fri 17 July Break up 1.30 

Autumn 2026 

Thurs 11 Nov Individual Photos  
          All dates subject to change 
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A copy of the 2025/6 holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 
 
PE Days 
The PE days in January are: 
  EYFS Friday   Y1 Weds & Fri 
  Y2 Mon & Thurs  Y3 Mon & Tue  
  Y4  Mon & Weds  Y5 Weds & Thurs 
  Y6 Tues & Fri 
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